

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 06- 84

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of the tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education, and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; **and**

WHEREAS, additional clarification is necessary to ensure our ability to institute the National Incident Management System (NIMS) for the purpose of unifying ALL responders' efforts during an emergency/disasters; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Emergency Management System currently uses the Incident Command System (ICS) as referred to in NIMS; supported by the Tribal Incident Command Post (ICP/Emergency Operations Center (EOC), which will be operationally conducted as outlined in the attached document "SQUAXIN ISLAND ICP/EOC" flow chart; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribe adopts the recommendations presented in the attached document entitled "RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TRIBAL COUNCIL" dated September 12, 2006, in their entirety, which includes the "SQUAXIN ISLAND ICP/EOC" flow chart, as change one to the Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan (CEMP) previously adopted by Resolution 05-107, November 17, 2005.

Page Two Resolution #06 - 84

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was	
adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this <u>14</u>	
day of September 2006, at which time a quorum was present and was passed	
by a vote of for and against with abstentions.	
Jan A Peto	
James Peters, Chairman	
Attested by:	7
Vince Henry, Sr., Secretary	
Andy Whitener Vice Chairman	

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TRIBAL COUNCIL September 12, 2006

- 1. That the configuration outlined in "SQUAXIN ISLAND ICP/EOC" flow chart be approved and adopted as presented.
- 2. That the following Departments be placed under the listed Sections during an Emergency/Disaster for the purpose of command and control:

ICP:

Finance/Administration-

Finance Department

TBD

Logistics-

Natural Resources

Plans-

Community Development & Planning

EOC:

Coordination-

Community Development & Planning

Child Development

Construction
Island Enterprises
Legal Services
NWITC

Public Safety

Communications-

Information Services

Resource Management-

Health & Human Services

Cultural Resources Human Resources Learning Center

Little Creek Casino & Resort

Information Management:

Human Resources

PIO

3. That the following Departmental Directors be appointed as Section Chiefs for the designated ICP/EOC Positions:

ICP Position: Finance & Administration

Director of Finance

ICP Position: Logistics Director of Natural Resources

ICP Position: Plans

Director of Community

Development & Planning

EOC Position: Coordination Director of Community

Development & Planning

EOC Position: Communications Director of Information Services

EOC Position: Resource Management Director of Health & Human

Services

EOC Position: Information Management Executive Services/PIO

4. That in the event of an Emergency/Disaster and the Emergency Operations Center (EOC) is activated to support the Incident Commander; the EOC Supervisor is dually appointed as the Deputy Incident Commander (DIC).

5. That these Directors, to include the appointed Incident Commanders, Director of Public Safety, and Tribal Emergency and Safety Manager make up the Squaxin Island Tribe Emergency Management/ Homeland Security Committee, which will meet on a regular bases to discuss related issues, review any incidents, provide recommendations, and oversee tribal wide Emergency/Disaster Management and Homeland Security.

SQUAXIN ISLAND ICP/EOC

